



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.7661 OF 2019

Shobha Subhash Kokate & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Meena Bharat Kokate & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr.Samir Kumbhakoni for the Petitioners.

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATE : 10TH MARCH, 2021.

P.C:-

1. Heard Mr.Samir Kumbhakoni, learned Advocate for the Petitioners.
2. Issue notice before admission to the Respondents, returnable on 21st April, 2021. The Petitioners are at liberty to serve the Respondents privately and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]