



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7661 OF 2019

Shobha Subhash Kokate And Ors ... Petitioners

Versus

Meena Bharat Kokate And Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Vinod Shejwal i/by Mr. Samir Kumbhakoni for the Petitioners.

Mr. Balaji P. Shinde i/by Ashok B. Tajane for the Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 5th May, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners submitted that the present Petition is arising out of the interlocutory order passed in Regular Civil Suit No. 114 of 2023 pending before the Civil Judge, Senior Division, Karmala.
2. It is contended that the said suit has been disposed of. Therefore nothing survive in this Petition.
3. Accordingly, the Writ Petition is dismissed as infructuous.

[M.W. CHANDWANI, J.]